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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Thursday, November 7, 2019 CASE NUMBER: C15-2019-0046

Brooke Bailey

Jessica Cohen

Ada Corral

Melissa Hawthorne

William Hodge

Don Leighton-Burwell
Rahm McDaniel

Darryl Pruett

Veronica Rivera

Yasmine Smith

Michael Von Ohlen

Kelly Blume (Alternate)
Martha Gonzalez (Alternate)
Denisse Hudock (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Lila Nelson
OWNER: Benjamin S Wu
ADDRESS: 4320 JAMES CASEY ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant is requesting a variance(s) from Section
25-2-1067 (H) (Design Regulations) Compatibility Height requirements of Article
10, Compatibility Standards, Division 2 ~Development Standards to

a) decrease the minimum parking setback from 25 feet (required) on the
southern and western boundaries to 0 feet (requested) and;

b) decrease the minimum driveway setback from 20 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested),

in order to construct an accessory parking lot in a “LO-V-NP”, Limited Office —
Vertical Mixed Use — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South Manchaca
Neighborhood Plan)

NOTE: The subject property is 110 ft. wide

BOARD’S DECISION: BOA meeting Aug 12, 2019 The public hearing was closed
by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Yasmine Smith motion to
postpone to September 9, 2019, Board Member Brooke Bailey second on an 11-0
vote; POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 9, 2019; Sept 9, 2019 The public hearing was
closed by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Jessica Cohen motions to
Postpone to October 14, 2019, Board Member Rahm McDaniel seconds on a 10-1
vote (Board member Darryl Pruett nay); POSTPONED TO OCTOBER 14, 2019. Oct
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14, 2019 POSTPONED TO November 7, 2019; Nov 7, 2019 POSTPONED TO JANUARY
13, 2020 BY APPLICANT

EXPIIRATION DATE:
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. {(a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Don Leighton-Burwell U D
Chairman

jdine Ramirez
Executive Liaison
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ATX Permit and Consulting, LLC
4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste. 400
Austin, Texas 78759

phone: (512) 657-7349 Sl 00
December 12, 2019

Elaine Ramirez

Board of Adjustment Liaison

Planner Senior

City of Austin Development Services Department
One Texas Center, 1% Floor

505 Barton Springs Rd

Subject: Case C15-2019-0046, 4320 James Casey St.
Dear Elaine,

Please accept this letter requesting a postponement of the above referenced Board of
Adjustment case file. Please postpone until the March 9, 2020 meeting.

Please allow me to let you and the Board know where we are.

As you know the Board Members wanted us to meet with the Neighborhood Association for their
consent to add parking to the site. The South Manchaca Neighborhood Association meets in
July and in November.

We had a great meeting with the NA Contact Team in November at the Austin Java. We
reviewed the project and the outcome was they would be in favor of parking only in the setback
which is all we are requesting. A formal vote would not take place until after the first round of
comments from a Land Use Plan Review submittal.

We have a civil engineer engaged and we are working on the site plan submittal. We hope to
be in the City in the next week.

We respectfully request that our BOA case remain open as we are diligently working the
process. | believe that we should be through completeness check and the first round of
comments with approval from the Neighborhood Association by the March meeting.

We understand we may need re-notification and that may well be in order as we may need to
modify the notification as needed.

Thank you very much for your consideration and | will appear at the BOA January meeting in
the event there are any questions from the Board.

Sincerely,

Lila Nelson
Principal


http://austintexas.gov/department/development-services
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday October 14, 2019 CASE NUMBER: C15-2019-0046

Brooke Bailey

Jessica Cohen

Ada Corral

Melissa Hawthorne

William Hodge

Don Leighton-Burwell

Rahm McDaniel

Darryl Pruett

Veronica Rivera ,
Yasmine Smith . . ‘
Michael Von Ohlen

Kelly Blume (Alternate)
Martha Gonzalez (Alternate)
Denisse Hudock (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Lila Nelson
OWNER: Benjamin S Wu
ADDRESS: 4320 JAMES CASEY ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant is requesting a variance(s) from Section
25-2-1067 (H) (Design Regulations) Compatibility Height requirements of Article
10, Compatibility Standards, Division 2 —-Development Standards to

a) decrease the minimum parking setback from 25 feet (required) on the
southern and western boundaries to 0 feet (requested) and;

b) decrease the minimum driveway setback from 20 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested),

in order to construct an accessory parking lot in a “LO-V-NP", Limited Office —
Vertical Mixed Use — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South Manchaca
Neighborhood Plan)

NOTE: The subject property is 110 ft. wide

BOARD’S DECISION: BOA meeting Aug 12, 2019 The public hearing was closed
by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Yasmine Smith motion to
postpone to September 9, 2019, Board Member Brooke Bailey second on an 11-0
vote; POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 9, 2019; Sept 9, 2019 The public hearing was
closed by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Jessica Cohen motions to
Postpone to October 14, 2019, Board Member Rahm McDaniel seconds on a 10-1
vote (Board member Darryl Pruett nay); POSTPONED TO OCTOBER 14, 2019. Oct
14, 2019 POSTPONED TO November 7, 2019
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EXPHRATION DATE:
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
{b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

5&@@%@( N

Don Leighton-Burwell {(} ™~
Chairman

laine Ramirez
Executive Liaison
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday September 9, 2019 CASE NUMBER: C15-2019-0046

___ Y Brooke Bailey
__Y__ Jessica Cohen
_Y___ AdaCorral
- — Melissa Hawthome
__Y__ William Hodge
Y Don Leighton-Burwell
___ Y ___ Rahm McDaniel
__N____ Darryi Pruett
___Y____Veronica Rivera
Y ____ Yasmine Smith
- Michael Von Ohien

__ = Kelly Blume (Alternate)

___Y___ Martha Gonzalez (Alternate)

___Y__ Denisse Hudock (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Lila Nelson
OWNER: Benjamin S Wu
ADDRESS: 4320 JAMES CASEY ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant is requesting a variance(s) from Section
25-2-1067 (H) (Design Regulations) Compatibility Height requirements of Article
10, Compatibility Standards, Division 2 -Development Standards to

a) decrease the minimum parking setback from 25 feet (required) on the
southern and western boundaries to 0 feet {requested) and;

b} decrease the minimum driveway setback from 20 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested),

in order to construct an accessory parking lot in a “LO-V-NP"”, Limited Office —
Vertical Mixed Use — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South Manchaca
Neighborhood Plan)

NOTE: The subject property is 110 ft. wide

BOARD'S DECISION: BOA meeting Aug 12, 2019 The public hearing was closed
by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Yasmine Smith motion to
postpone to September 8, 2019, Board Member Brooke Bailey second on an 11-0
vote; POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 9, 2019; Sept 9, 2019 The public hearing was
closed by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Jessica Cohen motions to
Postpone to October 14, 2019, Board Member Rahm McDaniel seconds on a 10-1
vote (Board member Darryl Pruett nay); POSTPONED TO OCTOBER 14, 2019.

EXPIIRATION DATE:
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FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Elaine Ramirez

Executive Liaison Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday August 12, 2019 CASE NUMBER: C15-2019-0046

___ Y ___ Brooke Bailey

Y ____Jessica Cohen
___ - AdaCorral OUT

___Y___ Melissa Hawthorne

Y William Hodge

__ Y _ Don Leighton-Burwell

__ Y  Rahm McDaniel

__Y____ Darryl Pruett

___ Y Veronica Rivera

___Y____ Yasmine Smith

- Michael Von Ohlen OQUT

Y ____Kelly Blume (Alternate)
- Martha Gonzalez (Alternate) QUT
Y Denisse Hudock (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Lila Nelson
OWNER: Benjamin S Wu
ADDRESS: 4320 JAMES CASEY ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant is requesting a variance(s) from Section
25-2-1067 (H) {Design Regulations) Compatibility Height requirements of Article
10, Compatibility Standards, Division 2 —-Development Standards to

a) decrease the minimum parking setback from 25 feet (required) on the
southern and western boundaries to 0 feet (requested) and;

b} decrease the minimum driveway setback from 20 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested),

in order to construct an accessory parking lot in a “LO-V-NP”, Limited Office —
Vertical Mixed Use — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South Manchaca
Neighborhood Plan)

NOTE: The subject property is 110 ft. wide

BOARD’S DECISION: BOA meeting Aug 12, 2019 The public hearing was closed
by Chair Don Leighton-Burwell, Board Member Yasmine Smith motion to
postpone to September 9, 2019, Board Member Brooke Bailey second on an 11-0
vote; POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 9, 2019.

EXPIIRATION DATE:
FINDING:
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1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

A\Dummw

Don Leighton-Burwell () W
Chairman

aine Ramirez
Executive Liaison
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BOA REVIEW COVERSHEET
CASE: C15-2019-0046 BOA DATE: August 12, 2019
ADDRESS: 4320 James Casey St. COUNCIL DISTRICT: 3
OWNER: Benjamin Wu AGENT: Lila Nelson

ZONING: LO-V-NP (South Manchaca)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 0.1700 AC OF BLK 9D BOULDIN J E ESTATE

VARIANCE REQUEST: Compatibility Setback requirements

SUMMARY:: off-street parking serving future use

ISSUES: not enough space for parking

ZONING LAND USES
Site LO-V-NP Limited Office
North | GO-V-NP; LO-NP General Office; Limited Office
South | SF-3-NP Single-Family
East GO-V; LO-NP General Office; Limited Office
West SF-3-NP; LO-NP General Office; Limited Office

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS:
Austin Independent School District

Austin Lost and Found Pets

Austin Neighborhood Council

Bike Austin

Friends of Austin Neighborhoods

Go Austin Vamos Austin 78745

Hill Country Conservancy

Homeless Neighborhood Association
Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation
Onion Creek Homeowners Assoc.
Preservation Austin

SEL Texas

Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group

South Austin Neighborhood Alliance

South Manchaca Neighborhood Plan Contact Team
South Park Neighbors

Southwood Neighborhood Assn.
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July 26, 2019

Lila Nelson
4320 James Casey St
Austin TX, 78745

Property Description: 0.1700 AC OF BLK 9D BOULDIN J E ESTATE
Re: C15-2019-0046
Dear Lila,

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property, requesting that the
Board of Adjustment consider a variance(s) from;

Section 25-2-1067 (H) (Design Regulations) Compatibility Height requirements of Article 10,
Compatibility Standards, Division 2 — Development Standards to;

e decrease the minimum parking setback from 25 feet (required) on the southern and western
boundaries to 0 feet (requested) and;
e decrease the minimum driveway setback from 20 feet (required) to 0 feet (requested),

In order to construct an accessory parking lot in a “LO-V-NP”, Limited Office — Vertical Mixed Use —
Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South Manchaca Neighborhood Plan)

Austin Energy does not oppose requested compatibility variances, provided all proposed and existing
improvements are in compliance with AE clearance criteria requirements, the National Electric Safety
Code and OSHA. Any removal or relocation of existing electric facilities will be at owners/applicants
expense.

https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities criteria_manual?nodeld=S1AUENDECR 1.10.0CLSA
RE

If you require further information or have any questions regarding the above comments, please contact
our office. Thank you for contacting Austin Energy.

Eben Kellogg, Property Agent

Austin Energy

Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive

Austin, TX 78741

(512) 322-6050


https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1.10.0CLSARE
https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/utilities_criteria_manual?nodeId=S1AUENDECR_1.10.0CLSARE

BEN WHITE BE
W BEN W I -
BEN WHITE BLVD HITE EB TO 1ST

N SUBJECT TRACT NOTIFICATIONS
[T} PENDING CASE CASE#: C15-2019-0046
- LOCATION: 4320 JAMES CASEY STREET

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.

1 "= 333 ' This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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| Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case # ROW # Tax #

Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 4320 James Casey St. Austin, TX

Subdivision Legal Description:
.0201 of an Acre Out of & A Part of Lot 9 Division D of the James E Boultin Estate in the IBAAC Decker League

Lot(s): Block(s):
Outlot: Division:
Zoning District: LO-V-NP

I/We Lila Nelson, ATX Permit & Consulting on behalf of myself/ourselves as
authorized agent for Benjamin Wu affirm that on
Month July , Day 1 , Year 2019 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OErect OAttach  OComplete O Remodel O Maintain O Other:

Type of Structure: accessory off-street parking serving future use in existing structure
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:
COMPATIBILITY STANDARDS Sectlon 25-2-1067 (H) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS 110' WIDE. WE ARE REQUESTING TO

FOR PARKING

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

Without this variance there is no possiblity of using the bulk of the existing building that is constructed for its reasonable possible
use (medical office)

ere IS room Tor no more than approximately two parking spaces (Sspaces o an on the plan) allowing only between an
600 Sf of use in this 2,293 Sf building

Hardship

a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
The property is surrounded with commercial use with the exception of the SF3 adjacent to the south. The SF3 adjacent lot is

included in the Special District for future commercial use. It is only a matter of time before the use will change. The owner of the
SF3 adjacent lot has stated they are in support of the variance.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
The hardship is not general to the area in that surrounding properties have been redeveloped or are in the process of being

redeveloped largely driven by the St. David's South Austin Medical Center
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:

COMPATIBILITY STANDARDS Section 25-2-1067 (H) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS 110' WIDE. WE ARE REQUESTING TO
DECREASE THE REQUIRED SET BACK ON THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY WHFRFE THE USE 1S SF-5 OR MORE
RESTRICTIVE ZONING DISTRICT FROM 25 FT TO ZERO FT (REQUESTED) FOR PARKING AND FROM 20 FT TO ZERO FT
{REQUESTED) FOR DRIVEWAY. WE ARE REQUESTING TO DECREASE THE REQUIRED SET BACK ON THE WESTERN ™
BOUNDARY WHERE-THE-USE-I1S-SE-5-OR-MORE-RESTRICTIVE-ZONING-DISTRICT FROM.25-FT TO-ZEROC-(REQUESTED)
FOR PARKING.

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
Without this variance there is no possiblity of using the bulk of the existing building that is constructed for its reasonable possible

use (medical office)

THere 5 Toom for Tio Tore thar approximately two parking spaces (spaces 8 and 9 on the plan) allowing only between 400 and—
600 Sf of use in this. 2,293 Sf building
Hardship

a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
The property is surrounded with commercial use with the exception of the SF3 adjacent to the south. The SF3 adjacent lot is

included in the Special District for future commercial use. It is only a matter of time before the use will change. The owner of the
SF3 adjacent lot has stated they are in support of the variance.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
The hardship is not general to the area in that surrounding properties have been redeveloped or are in the process of being

redeveloped largely driven by the St. David's South Austin Medical Center

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5 of 8



Area Character P_1 / 1 6

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district

in which the property is located because:
Only Parking and a driveway (no building) are proposed for the compatibility set back. There has been a parking area there in

the past with no apparent impairment to any of the adjacent properties. Properly constructing legal parking on this site is
consistent with the current zoning district.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:
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The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district

in which the property is located because:
Only Parking and a driveway (no building) are proposed for the compatibility set back. There has been a parking area there in

the past with no apparent impairment to any of the adjacent properties. Properly constructing legal parking on this site is
consistent with the current zoning district.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 6 of 8
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| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Section 3: Applicant Certificate

Applicant Signature: Date: 07-01-2019
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Lila Nelson, ATX Permit & Consulting, LLC

Applicant Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd Ste 400

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759
Phone (will be public information): 512-657-7349

Email (optional — will be public information): |G

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: Date: 06-01-2019
Owner Name (typed or printed): Benjamin S Wu

Owner Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone (will be public information):

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Lila Nelson

Agent Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste 400

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759
Phone (will be public information): 512-657-7349

Email (optional - will be puotc

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).
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Section 3: Applicant Certificate

plete application are true and correct to the best of

| affirm that my statements contamed inthe ¢

my knowledge and bellef /
Applicant Slgnaturef 7 /\// /f(% ™ Date: 07-01-2019

Applicant Name (typed or prlnted) LllaﬁNelson ATX Permit & Consulting, LLC

Applicant Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd Ste 400
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759

Phone (will be public information): 512-657-7349
Email (optional — will be public information):_

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief.
o~
Owner Signature: 4" Date: 06-01-2019

G
Owner Name (typed or printed): Benjamin S Wu

Owner Mailing Address: L ] -
City: State: Zip:

Phone (will be public information):
Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Lila Nelson ]
Agent Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste 400
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759

Phone (will be public information): 512-657-7349

Email (optional — will be public information)_

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).

L e Y B D S e = = &

A e S A

[ e

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment GeneraI/Parkmg Variance Application 09/1 1/2015 | Page 7 of 8
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July 16, 2018

Board of Adjustments Members
S0S Barton Springs Rd.
Austin, Texas 78704

Subject: Board of Adjustments Case File No. €15-2019-0046
4320 James Casey Street

Dear Chairman and Members,

n-ext o
My name isﬁm&é&f_‘_g_a}ggpﬁ_ and | own and liveda the property referenced above.

My address is 4322 James Casey Street.

I am aware of the requested variance which would allow parking in the compatibility setbacks next to
my property,

This letter is to inform you that 1 do not object to the requested variance.
Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,
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Zoning Profile Report

AUSTINTEXAS.GOV | AIRPORT | LIBRARY | AUSTIN ENERGY | AUSTIN WATER | CONVENTION CENTER | VISITORS BUREAU | OPEN GOVERNMENT

austintexasx

the official website of the City of Austin

gov Zoning Profile Report (e 2

Questions? Click here for help and contact information.

Disclaimer

The Information on this website has been produced by the
City of Austin as a working staff map and is not warranted
for any other use. No warranty is made by the City
regarding its accuracy and completeness.

For official verification of the zoning of a property, please
order a Zoning Verification Letter at 512-978-4000.

Location:

Grid:

Future Land Use (FLUM):
Regulating Plan:

Loning:

Zoning Case:

Zoning Ordinance
(Mostly after 2000):

Zoning Overlays:

4320 JAMES CASEY ST
(3,104,433.54, 10,054,336.97)
G18

Special District

LO-V-NP

C14-2007-0216
C14-2014-0018
20141106-087

99-0225-70(b)

20071213-087
NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
AREA

m SOUTH MANCHACA

m South Austin Combined NPA

https://www.austintexas.gov/GIS/ZoningProfile/

SUBJECT PROPERTY

20 JAMES CASEY ST
20 1/2 JAMES CASEY ST

Zoning Guide

The Guide to Zoning provides a quick explanation of the above Zoning codes,
however, the Development Assistance Center provides general zoning assistance
and can advise you on the type of development allowed on a property. General

12


http://www.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/development-assistance-center
https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/public-search-other?t_detail=1&t_selected_folderrsn=10081875
https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/public-search-other?t_detail=1&t_selected_folderrsn=11085738
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=222755
http://www.ci.austin.tx.us/edims/document.cfm?id=59585
http://www.cityofaustin.org/edims/document.cfm?id=112040
https://www.austintexas.gov/GIS/ZoningProfile/help.html
http://www.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/airport
http://library.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austinenergy.com/
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/water
http://www.austinconventioncenter.com/
http://www.austintexas.org/
http://www.austintexas.gov/page/city-council-open-government

7/25/2019
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Zoning Profile Report

AUSTINTEXAS.GOV | AIRPORT | LIBRARY | AUSTIN ENERGY | AUSTIN WATER | CONVENTION CENTER | VISITORS BUREAU | OPEN GOVERNMENT

austintexas*

the official website of the City of Austin

gov Zoning Profile Report (e 2

Questions? Click here for help and contact information.

Disclaimer

The Information on this website has been produced by the
City of Austin as a working staff map and is not warranted
for any other use. No warranty is made by the City
regarding its accuracy and completeness.

For official verification of the zoning of a property, please
order a Zoning Verification Letter at 512-978-4000.

Location:

Grid:

Future Land Use (FLUM):
Regulating Plan:

Loning:

Zoning Case:

Zoning Ordinance
(Mostly after 2000):

Zoning Overlays:

4322 JAMES CASEY ST
(3,104,381.53, 10,054,239.75)
G18

Special District

SF-3-NP
C14-2014-0018

20141106-087
99-0225-70(b)

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
AREA

m SOUTH MANCHACA

m South Austin Combined NPA

https://www.austintexas.gov/GIS/ZoningProfile/

+ ADJACENT
— PROPERTY

ASEY ST

0 30 60ft

Zoning Guide

The Guide to Zoning provides a quick explanation of the above Zoning codes,
however, the Development Assistance Center provides general zoning assistance
and can advise you on the type of development allowed on a property. General

12


http://www.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Planning/zoning_guide.pdf
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/development-assistance-center
https://abc.austintexas.gov/web/permit/public-search-other?t_detail=1&t_selected_folderrsn=11085738
http://www.austintexas.gov/edims/document.cfm?id=222755
http://www.ci.austin.tx.us/edims/document.cfm?id=59585
https://www.austintexas.gov/GIS/ZoningProfile/help.html
http://www.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/airport
http://library.austintexas.gov/
http://www.austinenergy.com/
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/water
http://www.austinconventioncenter.com/
http://www.austintexas.org/
http://www.austintexas.gov/page/city-council-open-government
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EXISTING CONDITION
WITH COMPATIBILITY
SETBACK

/ EXISTING BLDG
2,293 SF

LOT X:16,851 SF +/_
LOTX: 8,775 SF +/_

7 TOTAL: 25,626 SF +/-
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AS IS with PARKING
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PROFESSIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES

South Uustin

FOR LEASE
2,248 + SF PROFESSIONAL/MEDICAL FREESTANDING DESIGN BUILD OFFICE SPACE

SN FORMER OWNER MARKETING FLYER [

':‘h. AL i LA | _ ¥ oS

=

i T gl

Located just down the street from the
South Austin Medical Center

Hospital undergoing $58 Million Dollar Expansion

SOUTH AUSTIN
4320 JAMES CASEY ST. « AUSTIN, TX. 78745

Northwest quadrant of James Casey St. (just north of St. EiImo Rd. West)

PROPERTY AREA HIGHLIGHTS

PRESS TO CALL BRIAN @
CONTACT

BRIANNOVY@THENOVYCOMPANY.COM | 512-750-5587 | PO BOX 28054 < AUSTIN, TX 78755 | THENOVYCOMPANY.COM


tel:5127505587
https://www.briannovy.com
https://connectmarketing-re.com
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1500+Dacy+Ln,+Kyle,+TX+78640/@30.0403701,-97.9136376,62045m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x865b540d69c9988f:0xc81b56d212053300!8m2!3d30.006393!4d-97.8518296
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1500+Dacy+Ln,+Kyle,+TX+78640/@30.0403701,-97.9136376,62045m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x865b540d69c9988f:0xc81b56d212053300!8m2!3d30.006393!4d-97.8518296
http://www.thenovycompany.com
tel:5127505587
tel:5127505587
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4320+James+Casey+St,+Austin,+TX+78745/@30.2310488,-97.783388,13.53z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x8644b4b743d7d62b:0x7992fcbb18cb588e!8m2!3d30.223587!4d-97.7752679?authuser=1
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4320+James+Casey+St,+Austin,+TX+78745/@30.2310488,-97.783388,13.53z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x8644b4b743d7d62b:0x7992fcbb18cb588e!8m2!3d30.223587!4d-97.7752679?authuser=1

PROFESSIONAL REAL ESTATE SERVICES
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FOR LEASE
2,248 + SF PROFESSIONAL/MEDICAL FREESTANDING DESIGN BUILD OFFICE SPACE

SOUTH AUSTIN
4320 JAMES CASEY ST. « AUSTIN, TX. 78745

Northwest quadrant of James Casey St. (just north of St. ElImo Rd. West)

A FREE STANDING BUILDING WITH THE FLEXIBILITY OF A CUSTOMIZED BUILD OUT
PROPERTY/AREA HIGHLIGHTS

BUILDING HIGHLIGHTS

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LEASE TERMS

TRAFFICINFORMATION
COLLECTION STREET | CROSS STREET TRAFFICVOLUME YEAR DISTANCE PRESS TO CALL BRIAN @

CONTACT

BRIANNOVY@THENOVYCOMPANY.COM | 512-750-5587 | PO BOX 28054 < AUSTIN, TX 78755 | THENOVYCOMPANY.COM


http://www.thenovycompany.com
tel:5127505587
https://www.briannovy.com
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4320+James+Casey+St,+Austin,+TX+78745/@30.2310488,-97.783388,13.53z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x8644b4b743d7d62b:0x7992fcbb18cb588e!8m2!3d30.223587!4d-97.7752679?authuser=1
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4320+James+Casey+St,+Austin,+TX+78745/@30.2310488,-97.783388,13.53z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x8644b4b743d7d62b:0x7992fcbb18cb588e!8m2!3d30.223587!4d-97.7752679?authuser=1
tel:5127505587
tel:5127505587
https://connectmarketing-re.com
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ST. DAVID'S SOUTH
AUSTIN REGIONAL
HOSPITAL

OFFICE DEVELOPMENT TO
NORTH OF SUBJECT PROPERTY




!

PROPERTY ACROSS THE STREET :
RECENTLY SOLD FOR MEDICAL REDEVELOPMENT B







P-1/34

ATX Permit and Consulting, LLC
4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste. 400
Austin, Texas 78759

phone: (512) 657-7349 Sl 00

October 11, 2019

Elaine Ramirez

Board of Adjustment Liaison

Planner Senior

City of Austin Development Services Department
One Texas Center, 1% Floor

505 Barton Springs Rd

Subject: Case C15-2019-0046, 4320 James Casey St.
Dear Elaine,

Please accept this letter requesting a postponement of the above referenced Board of
Adjustment case file. Please postpone until the December meeting of the Board.

The Neighborhood Assaciation finally recently responded to my attempts to communicate and
meet with them. The South Manchaca Neighborhood Association meets in July and in
November. We are going to meet with them at their November meeting to discuss the project
and any of their concerns.

This is the reason for the postponement until December.

Thank you very much for your consideration and | will appear at the BOA October meeting in
the event there are any questions from the Board.

Sincerely,
Lila Nelson

Principal
512-657-7349


http://austintexas.gov/department/development-services
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ATX Permit and Consulting, LLC
4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste. 400
Austin, Texas 78759

phone: (512) 657-7349 Sl 00

October 31, 2019

Elaine Ramirez

Board of Adjustment Liaison

Planner Senior

City of Austin Development Services Department
One Texas Center, 1% Floor

505 Barton Springs Rd

Subject: Case C15-2019-0046, 4320 James Casey St.
Dear Elaine,

Please accept this letter requesting a postponement of the above referenced Board of
Adjustment case file. Please postpone until the December meeting of the Board.

As you know the Board Members wanted us to meet with the Neighborhood Association for their
consent to add parking to the site. The South Manchaca Neighborhood Association meets in
July and in November. We are on their November agenda to meet with them to discuss the
project and any of their concerns.

This is the reason for the postponement until December.

Thank you very much for your consideration and | will appear at the BOA November meeting in
the event there are any questions from the Board.

Sincerely,
Lila Nelson

Principal
512-657-7349


http://austintexas.gov/department/development-services

	SAVE form: 
	Project Street Address: 4320 James Casey St.  Austin, TX
	Subdivision Legal Description: .0201 of an Acre Out of & A Part of Lot 9 Division D of the James E Boultin Estate in the I8AAC Decker League
	Lots: 
	Blocks: 
	Outlot: 
	Division: 
	Zoning District: LO-V-NP
	I_We: Lila Nelson, ATX Permit & Consulting
	Authorized agent for: Benjamin Wu
	Submittal Month: [July]
	Submittal Day: [1]
	Submittal Year: [2019]
	Hearing Reason: Off
	Hearing Reason_other: 
	Type of Structure: accessory off-street parking serving future use in existing structure
	LDC: COMPATIBILITY STANDARDS Section 25-2-1067 (H) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS 110' WIDE.  WE ARE REQUESTING TO DECREASE THE REQUIRED SET BACK ON THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY WHERE THE USE IS SF-5 OR MORE RESTRICTIVE ZONING DISTRICT FROM 25 FT TO ZERO FT (REQUESTED) FOR PARKING AND FROM 20 FT TO ZERO FT (REQUESTED) FOR DRIVEWAY.  WE ARE REQUESTING TO DECREASE THE REQUIRED SET BACK ON THE WESTERN BOUNDARY WHERE THE USE IS SF-5 OR MORE RESTRICTIVE ZONING DISTRICT FROM 25 FT TO ZERO (REQUESTED) FOR PARKING. 
	Reasonable Use: Without this variance there is no possiblity of using the bulk of the existing building that is constructed for its reasonable possible use (medical office) 

There is room for no more than approximately two parking spaces (spaces 8 and 9 on the plan) allowing only between 400 and 600 Sf of use in this 2,293 Sf building. 
	Hardship_unique: The property is surrounded with commercial use with the exception of the SF3 adjacent to the south.  The SF3 adjacent lot is 

included in the Special District for future commercial use.  It is only a matter of time before the use will change.  The owner of the SF3 adjacent lot has stated they are in support of the variance.
	Hardship_not general: The hardship is not general to the area in that surrounding properties have been redeveloped or are in the process of being 

redeveloped largely driven by the St. David's South Austin Medical Center
	Area Character:   Only Parking and a driveway (no building) are proposed for the compatibility set back.  There has been a parking area there in 

the past with no apparent impairment to any of the adjacent properties.  Properly constructing legal parking on this site is consistent with the current zoning district.
	Parking_traffic volumes: 
	Parking_parking loading on public streets: 
	Parking_no safety hazard: 
	Parking_run with the use: 
	Applicant Date: 07-01-2019
	Applicant Name: Lila Nelson, ATX Permit & Consulting, LLC
	Applicant Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd Ste 400
	Applicant City: Austin
	Applicant State: TX
	Applicant Zip: 78759
	Applicant Phone: 512-657-7349
	Owner Date: 06-01-2019
	Owner Name: Benjamin S Wu
	Owner Mailing Address: 
	Owner City: 
	Owner State: 
	Owner Zip: 
	Owner Phone: 
	Owner Email: 
	Agent Name: Lila Nelson
	Agent Mailing Address: 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Ste 400
	Agent City: Austin
	Agent State: TX
	Agent Zip: 78759
	Agent Phone: 512-657-7349
	Additional Space: 


